Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

08/03/2001 LMUELLER 00000139 09780035

01 FC:581

00 00

PATENT

REEL: 012030 FRAME: 0888

PTO Form 1595 Continued

ADDITIONAL CONVEYING PARTIES

Serial Number:

USSN 09/780,035

Inventors:

Tariq Ghayur, et al.

Filed:

February 9, 2001

Title:

ANTIBODIES THAT BIND HUMAN INTERLEUKIN-18

AND METHODS AND USING

Name of 4TH Conveying Party:

Jochen Salfeld

Name of 5TH Conveying Party: Name of 6TH Conveying Party:

Michael Roguska

John Mankovich

Name of 8TH Conveying Party: Name of 8TH Conveying Party:

Boris Labkovsky

Name of 9TH Conveying Party:

Tariq Ghayur

Name of 10TH Conveying Party: Name of 11TH Conveying Party: Name of 12TH Conveying Party:

Alexander Robert Duncan

Richard W. Dixon

Simon Mark Brockelhurst

Simon Nicholas Lennard

PATENT

REEL: 012030 FRAME: 0889

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael White, of Framingham, MA: Elizabeth Thompson, of Cambridge, United Kingdom; Celia Patricia Shorrock, of Cambridge, United Kingdom; Jochen Salfeld, of North Grafton, MA; Michael Roguska, of Ashland, MA; John Mankovich, of Andover, MA; Simon Nicholas Lennard, of Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom; Boris Labkovsky, of Marlborough, MA; Tariq Ghayur, of Holliston, MA; Alexander Robert Duncan, of Cambridge, United Kingdom; Richard W. Dixon, of North Grafton, MA; and Simon Mark Brockelhurst, of Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom, hereinafter called the Assignors have made the invention described in the United States patent application 09/780,035 filed February 9, entitled Antibodies That Bind Human Interleukin-18 And Methods of Making and Using executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment, Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) listed on the Power of Attorney filed in this case;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application

Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035

Filing date: February 9, 2001

identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035

Filing date: February 9, 2001

agreement.	
DATED: 6/11/01	Muha K White
	Michael White
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
	Celia Elizabeth Thompson
foregoing instrument to be his this day of	witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
	Celia Patricia Shorrock
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
Docket No.: BBI-149	

Serial No.: 09/780035

Filing date: February 9, 2001

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this

DATED:	
	Jochen Salfeld
Then personally appeared the a foregoing instrument to be his this day of	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
•	Michael Roguska
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001. Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
	John Mankovich
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)

DATED:	
	Simon Nicholas Lennard
Then personally appeared the a foregoing instrument to be his this day of	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
	Boris Labkovsky
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,
DATED :	(Passes Passes,
DATED.	Tariq Ghayur
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)

DATED:	
	Alexander Robert Duncan
Then personally appeared the a foregoing instrument to be his this day of	bove-named and acknowledged the her free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
9	Richard W. Dixon
Then personally appeared the a foregoing instrument to be his this day of	bove-named and acknowledged the her free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
	Simon Mark Brockelhurst
	bove-named and acknowledged the her free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael White, of Framingham, MA; Julia Elizabeth Thompson, of Cambridge, United Kingdom; Celia Patricia Shorrock, of Cambridge, United Kingdom; Jochen Salfeld, of North Grafton, MA; Michael Roguska, of Ashland, MA; John Mankovich, of Andover, MA; Simon Nicholas Lennard, of Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom; Boris Labkovsky, of Marlborough, MA; Tariq Ghayur, of Holliston, MA; Alexander Robert Duncan, of Cambridge, Kingdom; Richard W. Dixon, of North Grafton, MA; and Simon Mark Brockelhurst, of Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom, hereinafter called the Assignors have made the invention described in the United States patent application 09/780,035 filed February 9, 2001, entitled Antibodies That Bind Human Interleukin-18 And Methods of Making and Using executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment, Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) listed on the Power of Attorney filed in this case;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application

Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035

Filing date: February 9, 2001

identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035

Filing date: February 9, 2001

DATED:	Michael White
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	•
	Celia Elizabeth Thompson
this day of	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
	Celia Patricia Shorrock
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
Docket No.: BBI-149	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this

Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035 Filing data: February 9

agreement.

Filing date: February 9, 2001

-lial a	7////
DATED: 7//8/01	
	Jochen Salfeld
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Hayle O'Pruen Witness signature
	Witness signature
	Gayly O'Brien
	Witness Name (please print)
	,
DATED:	
	Michael Roguska
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
	John Mankovich
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035 Filing date: February 9, 2001	

DATED:	
:	Simon Nicholas Lennard
	bove-named and acknowledged the /her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
<u>-</u>	Witness signature
-	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	f
1	Boris Labkovsky
Then personally appeared the alternative foregoing instrument to be his this day of	bove-named and acknowledged the /her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
-	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
	Tariq Ghayur
Then personally appeared the a foregoing instrument to be his this day of	bove-named and acknowledged the /her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)

DATED:	
	Alexander Robert Duncan
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	,
	Richard W. Dixon
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001. Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
	Simon Mark Brockelhurst
Then personally appeared the a foregoing instrument to be his this day of	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
Docket No.: BBI-149	

Serial No.: 09/780035 Filing date: February 9, 2001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael White, of Framingham, MA; Julia Elizabeth Thompson, of Cambridge, United Kingdom; Celia Patricia Shorrock, of Cambridge, United Kingdom; Jochen Salfeld, of North Grafton, MA; Michael Roguska, of Ashland, MA; John Mankovich, of Andover, MA; Simon Nicholas Lennard, of Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom; Boris Labkovsky, of Marlborough, MA; Tariq Ghayur, of Holliston, MA; Alexander Robert Duncan, of Cambridge, United Kingdom; Richard W. Dixon, of North Grafton, MA; and Simon Mark Brockelhurst, of Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom, hereinafter called the Assignors have made the invention described in the United States patent application 09/780,035 filed February 9, 2001, entitled Antibodies That Bind Human Interleukin-18 And Methods of Making and Using executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment, Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) listed on the Power of Attorney filed in this case;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application

Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035

Filing date: February 9, 2001

identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035

Filing date: February 9, 2001

	Michael White
	above-named and acknowledged the is/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	•
DATED:	Celia Elizabeth Thompson
	Witness signature
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	Celia Patricia Shorrock
Then personally appeared the	e above-named and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be he this day of	, 2001.
foregoing instrument to be h	Witness signature

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this

Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035

agreement.

Filing date: February 9, 2001

DATED:	
	Jochen Salfeld
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED: (6)01	Michael Zeel
	Michael Roguska
	witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
	John Mankovich
Then personally appeared the a foregoing instrument to be his this day of	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
Docket No.: BBI-149	

Serial No.: 09/780035 Filing date: February 9, 2001

DATED:	
	Simon Nicholas Lennard
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
	Boris Labkovsky
	Witness signature Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	Tariq Ghayur
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
Docket No.: BBI-149	

Serial No.: 09/780035

Filing date: February 9, 2001

DATED:	
	Alexander Robert Duncan
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
	Richard W. Dixon
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001. Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
	Simon Mark Brockelhurst
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael White, of Framingham, MA: Julia Elizabeth Thompson, of Cambridge, United Kingdom; Celia Patricia Shorrock, of Cambridge, United Kingdom; Jochen Salfeld, of North Grafton, MA; Michael Roguska, of Ashland, MA; John Mankovich, of Andover, MA; Simon Nicholas Lennard, of Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom; Boris Labkovsky, of Marlborough, MA; Tariq Ghayur, of Holliston, MA; Alexander Robert Duncan, of Cambridge, United Kingdom; Richard W. Dixon, of North Grafton, MA; and Simon Mark Brockelhurst, of Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom, hereinafter called the Assignors have made the invention described in the United States patent application 09/780,035 filed February 9, 2001, entitled Antibodies That Bind Human Interleukin-18 And Methods of Making and Using executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment, Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) listed on the Power of Attorney filed in this case;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application

Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035

Filing date: February 9, 2001

identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035

Filing date: February 9, 2001

DATED:	
Mich	ael White
Then personally appeared the above foregoing instrument to be his/her this day of,	free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
Celi	a Elizabeth Thompson
Then personally appeared the above foregoing instrument to be his/her this day of,	free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
Celi	a Patricia Shorrock
Then personally appeared the above foregoing instrument to be his/her this day of,	free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035 Filing date: February 9, 2001	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this

agreement.

DATED:	
	Jochen Salfeld
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	•
	Michael Roguska
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED: July 5 2001	In Mukil
	John Mankovich
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Gayle O'Brien Witness Name (please print)
	Witness Name (please print)
Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035 Filing date: February 9, 2001	

DATED:	
	Simon Nicholas Lennard
Then personally appeared the a foregoing instrument to be his this day of	bove-named and acknowledged the /her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	,
	Boris Labkovsky
Then personally appeared the a foregoing instrument to be his this day of	bove-named and acknowledged the /her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
	Tariq Ghayur
Then personally appeared the a foregoing instrument to be his this day of	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)

DATED:	
Alex	ander Robert Duncan
Then personally appeared the above foregoing instrument to be his/her this day of,	free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
Rich	ard W. Dixon
Then personally appeared the above foregoing instrument to be his/her this day of,	free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
Simo	on Mark Brockelhurst
Then personally appeared the above foregoing instrument to be his/her this day of,	free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
Dealest No.: BDI 140	

Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035

Filing date: February 9, 2001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael White, of Framingham, MA; Julia Elizabeth Thompson, of Cambridge, United Kingdom; Celia Patricia Shorrock, of Cambridge, United Kingdom; Jochen Salfeld, of North Grafton, MA; Michael Roguska, of Ashland, MA; John Mankovich, of Andover, MA; Simon Nicholas Lennard, of Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom; Boris Labkovsky, of Marlborough, MA; Tariq Ghayur, of Holliston, MA; Alexander Robert Duncan, of Cambridge, United Kingdom; Richard W. Dixon, of North Grafton, MA; and Simon Mark Brockelhurst, of Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom, hereinafter called the Assignors have made the invention described in the United States patent application 09/780,035 filed February 9, 2001, entitled Antibodies That Bind Human Interleukin-18 And Methods of Making and Using executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment, Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) listed on the Power of Attorney filed in this case;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application

Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035

Filing date: February 9, 2001

identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035

Filing date: February 9, 2001

DATED:	
	Michael White
-	he above-named and acknowledged the his/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	Celia Elizabeth Thompson
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
	Celia Patricia Shorrock
	he above-named and acknowledged the his/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Witness signature

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this

Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035

agreement.

Filing date: February 9, 2001

DATED:	
	Jochen Salfeld
Then personally appeared the a foregoing instrument to be his this day of	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
•	Michael Roguska
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
	John Mankovich
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
Docket No : BBL-149	

Serial No.: 09/780035 Filing date: February 9, 2001

DATED:	
	Simon Nicholas Lennard
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
DATED: 7-18-01	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	Boris Labkovsky
	BOITS Hadrovsky
	Above-named and acknowledged the sher free act and deed, before me, 2001. Hayle O'Brien Witness Signature Cayle O'Brien Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
	Tariq Ghayur
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
Docket No : BBI-149	

DATED:	
	Alexander Robert Duncan
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
•	Richard W. Dixon
this day of	Witness signature
	Witness signature Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
	Simon Mark Brockelhurst
<u> </u>	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael White, of Framingham, MA: Julia Elizabeth Thompson, of Cambridge, United Kingdom; Celia Patricia Shorrock, of Cambridge, United Kingdom; Jochen Salfeld, of North Grafton, MA; Michael Roguska, of Ashland, MA; John Mankovich, of Andover, MA; Simon Nicholas Lennard, of Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom; Boris Labkovsky, of Marlborough, MA; Tariq Ghayur, of Holliston, MA; Alexander Robert Duncan, of Cambridge, United Kingdom; Richard W. Dixon, of North Grafton, MA; and Simon Mark Brockelhurst, of Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom, hereinafter called the Assignors have made the invention described in the United States patent application 09/780,035 filed February 9, 2001, entitled Antibodies That Bind Human Interleukin-18 And Methods of Making and Using executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment, Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) listed on the Power of Attorney filed in this case;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application

Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035

Filing date: February 9, 2001

identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal fepresentative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035

Filing date: February 9, 2001

DATED:	
	Michael White
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
	Celia Elizabeth Thompson
Then personally appeared the a foregoing instrument to be his this day of	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	Celia Patricia Shorrock
Then personally appeared the a foregoing instrument to be his this day of	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035 Filing date: February 9, 2001	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this

agreement.

DATED:	
Joche	en Salfeld
Then personally appeared the above- foregoing instrument to be his/her this day of,	free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
Micha	ael Roguska
Then personally appeared the above foregoing instrument to be his/her this day of,	free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
John	Mankovich
Then personally appeared the above foregoing instrument to be his/her this day of,	free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035	

Filing date: February 9, 2001

DATED:	
Simo	n Nicholas Lennard
Then personally appeared the above foregoing instrument to be his/her this day of,	free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
Bori	s Labkovsky
Then personally appeared the above foregoing instrument to be his/her this day of,	free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED: June 21, 01.	q Ghavur
	free act and deed, before me, 2001. Hayle O'Brien Witness signature
	Gayle O'Brien Witness Name (please print)
Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035	

Filing date: February 9, 2001

DATED:	
	Alexander Robert Duncan
	above-named and acknowledged the is/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	·
	Richard W. Dixon
	above-named and acknowledged the is/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001. Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
	Simon Mark Brockelhurst
	above-named and acknowledged the is/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael White, of Framingham, MA: Julia Elizabeth Thompson, of Cambridge, United Kingdom; Celia Patricia Shorrock, of Cambridge, United Kingdom; Jochen Salfeld, of North Grafton, MA; Michael Roguska, of Ashland, MA; John Mankovich, of Andover, MA; Simon Nicholas Lennard, of Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom; Boris Labkovsky, of Marlborough, MA; Tariq Ghayur, of Holliston, MA; Alexander Robert Duncan, of Cambridge, United Kingdom; Richard W. Dixon, of North Grafton, MA; and Simon Mark Brockelhurst, of Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom, hereinafter called the Assignors have made the invention described in the United States patent application 09/780,035 filed February 9, 2001, entitled Antibodies That Bind Human Interleukin-18 And Methods of Making and Using executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment, Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) listed on the Power of Attorney filed in this case;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application

Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035

Filing date: February 9, 2001

identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035

Filing date: February 9, 2001

agreement.	
DATED:	
The state of the s	ael White
Then personally appeared the above foregoing instrument to be his/her this day of,	free act and deed, before me.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
Celi	a Elizabeth Thompson
Then personally appeared the above foregoing instrument to be his/her this day of,	free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
Celi	a Patricia Shorrock
Then personally appeared the above foregoing instrument to be his/her this day of,	free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this

Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035 Filing date: February 9, 2001

DATED:	
Joch	en Salfeld
Then personally appeared the above foregoing instrument to be his/her this day of,	free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
Mich	ael Roguska
Then personally appeared the above foregoing instrument to be his/her this day of,	free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
John	Mankovich
Then personally appeared the above foregoing instrument to be his/her this day of,	free act and deed, before me,
المالية التاليانية التاليانية التاليانية التاليانية التاليانية التاليانية التاليانية التاليانية التاليانية الت	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035	

Filing date: February 9, 2001

DATED:	
	Simon Nicholas Lennard
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
	Boris Labkovsky
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
	Tariq Ghayur
Then personally appeared the a foregoing instrument to be his this day of	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)

DATED:	
	Alexander Robert Duncan
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED: 16 July, 2001	- Reducte
,	Richard W. Dixon
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,
DATED:	
	Simon Mark Brockelhurst
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
Docket No.: BBI-149	

Serial No.: 09/780035 Filing date: February 9, 2001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael White, of Framingham, MA; Elizabeth Thompson, of Cambridge, United Kingdom; Celia Patricia Shorrock, of Cambridge, United Kingdom; Jochen Salfeld, of North Grafton, MA; Michael Roguska, of Ashland, MA; John Mankovich, of Andover, MA; Simon Nicholas Lennard, of Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom; Boris Labkovsky, of Marlborough, MA; Tariq Ghayur, of Holliston, MA; Alexander Robert Duncan, of Cambridge, United Kingdom; Richard W. Dixon, of North Grafton, MA; and Simon Mark Brockelhurst, of Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom, hereinafter called the Assignors have made the invention described in the United States patent application 09/780,035 filed February 9, 2001, entitled Antibodies That Bind Human Interleukin-18 And Methods of Making and Using executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment, Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) listed on the Power of Attorney filed in this case;

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application

Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035

Filing date: February 9, 2001

identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035

Filing date: February 9, 2001

agreement.	
DATED:	
	chael White
Then personally appeared the above foregoing instrument to be his/hethis day of	er free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	X31-
TT. Tue	Ha Elizabeth Thompson
Then personally appeared the above foregoing instrument to be his/he this day of	er free act and deed, before me,
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED: 15/6/2001 Cel	The Patricia Shorrock
Then personally appeared the above foregoing instrument to be his/he this _/S _ day ofJuNE	er free act and deed, before me, _, 2001.
	Witness signature
	RALPH MINTER Witness Name (please print)
Docket No.: BBI-149 Serial No.: 09/780035 Filing date: February 9, 2001	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this

DATED:	Notes that the second s
	Jochen Salfeld
Then personally appeared the foregoing instrument to be this day of	he above-named and acknowledged the his/her free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
	Michael Roguska
this day of	Witness signature
	Witness signature Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	John Mankovich
Then personally appeared to foregoing instrument to be this day of	he above-named and acknowledged the his/her free act and deed, before me,, 2001.
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)

DATED: 14 July 2001	
	Simon Nicholas Lennard
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,
	ANDREW JAMES ROBERTS
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
3	Boris Labkovsky
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	
	Tariq Ghayur
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
	Witness Name (please print)
Docket No.: BBI-149	

	th		
DATED:_	15	JUNE	2001

	Alexander Robert Duncan
	Witness Name (please print)
DATED:	Richard W. Dixon
	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,
	Witness signature
DATED: 14 June 200)	Witness Name (please print)
	Simon Mark Brockelhurst
Then personally appeared the a foregoing instrument to be his this <u>lift</u> day of <u>Tunk</u>	above-named and acknowledged the s/her free act and deed, before me,
	COLIN HAROMAN Witness Name (please print)

RECORDED: 07/30/2001